
Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
FIG. 1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER, INLET PIPE
KT- LINKAGE ASSY. 25600-A0700 -$              
KT-1/1 SCREW COVER 100003 -$              
KT-1/2 GASKET 100004 1.00$            
KT-1/3 GASKET, HEAD 147FM2B-0010 1.00$            
KT-1/4 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 100007 -$              
KT-1/5 CYLINDER HEAD COVER, RH 110006-J13 -$              
KT-1/6 INTAKE MANIFOLD 13111-J2402 15.72$           
KT-1/7 INSULATOR 110602-J1301 1.00$            
KT-1/8 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER 100011 -$              
KT-1/9 GASKET 100012 1.00$            
KT-1/10 BOLT 100047-J13 -$              
KT-1/11 O-RING 7D17-J7-28-2 1.00$            
KT-1/12 SPARK PLUG 220600 4.15$            
KT-1/13 WASHER 6-140HV-Zn.D GB97.1-85 -$              
KT-1/14 SEALING WASHER GB97.1-85-T3-Y -$              
KT-1/15 HEX BOLT M6x20-Zn.D GB5783-86 -$              
KT-1/16 HEX BOLT 7DMX28-M6x18 -$              
KT-1/17 HEX BOLT GB5781-86 M6x20 -$              
KT-1/18 NUT GB6170-86 M6-8-Zn.D -$              
KT-1/19 CAP NUT M6GB923-76.8-Cr -$              
KT-1/20 O-RING 7D17-J7-32-3 -$              
FIG. 2 CYLINDER HEAD COMP
KT-2/1 GUIDE IN, VALVE 111102-J13 2.75$            
KT-2/2 CYLINDER 100001C 44.00$           
KT-2/3 GASKET 100033 1.00$            
KT-2/4 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 11100-J2401 72.24$           
KT-2/5 GUIDE IN, VALVE 111103-J13 -$              
KT-2/6 HEAD GASKET 139FM-3000 6.08$            
KT-2/7 SEAL RING 147FM2B-0120 -$              
KT-2/8 BOLT 01421-06168 -$              
KT-2/9 HEX BOLT GB29.2-88-M6x22-Zn.D -$              
KT-2/10 BUSHING 147FM2B-0006 -$              
KT-2/11 WASHER 147FM2B-0005 -$              
KT-2/12 RUBBER GASKET 147FM2B-0004 2.00$            
KT-2/13 COLLAR 100025 -$              
KT-2/14 RING 147FM2B-1105 -$              
KT-2/15 COLLAR 100024 -$              
KT-2/16 DOWEL PIN 100027 -$              
KT-2/17 DOWEL PIN 100028 -$              
KT-2/18 HEX BOLT M6GB52-76-ZnD -$              
KT-2/19 GASKET 100124 -$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

FIG. 3 CAMSHAFT VALVE
KT-3/1 OIL HOOD COMP 147FM2B-1300 1.50$            
KT-3/2 CAM SHAFT 111400-J13 28.72$           
KT-3/3 ARM 111306-J13 5.12$            
KT-3/4 ARM SHAFT 100106 1.35$            
KT-3/5 INTAKE VALVE 111301-J13 4.60$            
KT-3/6 EXHAUST VALVE 111309-J13 6.68$            
KT-3/7 SPRING 111303 - J13 6.00$            
KT-3/8 RETAINER VALVE SPRING 147FM2B-1001 1.00$            
KT-3/9 RETAINER VALVE SPRING 147FM2B-1006 1.00$            
KT-3/10 COTTER VALVE 147FM2B-1002 1.00$            
KT-3/11 SCREW ADJUSTING 100107 2.00$            
KT-3/12 NUT ADJUSTING 147FM2C - 1001 1.00$            
FIG. 4 TENSIONED
KT-4/1 SPROCKET 110011-J10 3.70$            
KT-4/2 SILENT LINK 100046 8.64$            
KT-4/3 ROD COMP 100039 1.35$            
KT-4/4 TENSIONED 100016 2.20$            
KT-4/5 SCREW 10044 -$              
KT-4/6 SPRING 100045A -$              
KT-4/7 SHAFT 100041A -$              
KT-4/8 CUSHION 100041A-1 -$              
KT-4/9 ROLLER COMP 100015 -$              
KT-4/10 PIN 100040 -$              
KT-4/11 SPROCKET 100017 7.00$            
KT-4/12 OIL PUMP SPROCKET SPINDLE 147FM2B-0007 1.80$            
KT-4/13 PLUG BOLT 100036A -$              
KT-4/14 BOLT GB5783-86 M5x12 -$              
KT-4/15 WASHER 147FM2B-0012 -$              
KT-4/16 WASHER GB848-85 8-L6-M -$              
KT-4/17 WASHER GB97.1-85 6-L6-M -$              
KT-4/18 BOLT 8.8-Zn.D GB5783-86 M6x12-8.8 -$              
KT-4/19 PIN 111402-J13 -$              
FIG. 5 CRANKCASE COVER - R
KT-5/1 RIGHT COVER, CRANKCASE 11340-J2400 45.60$           
KT-5/2 COVER 130030G -$              
KT-5/3 GASKET 130031G -$              
KT-5/4 OIL FILL PLUG / DIPSTICK 130018G 1.00$            
KT-5/5 CLUTCH LEVER COMP 130032G -$              
KT-5/6 RETURN SPRING 130033G 2.00$            
KT-5/7 PIN 130034G -$              
KT-5/8 ADJUSTING PLATE CLUTCH 130036G 2.00$            



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-5/9 LIFTER SETTING PLATE 130037G -$              
KT-5/10 CLUTCH ADJUSTING SCREW 130038G -$              
KT-5/11 OIL SEAL 130040G -$              
KT-5/12 OIL SEAL 131000 -$              
KT-5/13 O RING 7D17-J7-14-1.5 2.00$            
KT-5/14 O RING 7D17-J7-18.5-2.6 -$              
KT-5/15 SCREW GB819-85 M6x16 -Zn.D -$              
KT-5/16 SCREW GB819-85 M5x12 -Zn.D -$              
KT-5/17 HEX NUT GB6170-85 M6x8 -Zn.D -$              
KT-5/18 DOWEL PIN 100027 -$              
KT-5/19 HEX BOLT T012-06006 M6x40 -$              
KT-5/20 HEX BOLT T012-06005 M6x35 -$              
KT-5/21 HEX BOLT T012-06011 M6x65 -$              
KT-5/22 HEX BOLT T012-06008 M6x60 -$              
KT-5/23 SPRING 100057 -$              
FIG. 6 CLUTCH  
KT-6/1 CLUTCH OUTER 147FM2B-6007 9.28$            
KT-6/2 COVER, CLUTCH OUTER 147FM2B-6009 5.04$            
KT-6/3 GASKET 147FM2B-6008 1.00$            
KT-6/4 CLUTCH CENTER 147FM2B-6001 8.12$            
KT-6/5 PRIMARY DRIVER GEAR GUIDE 140002 4.85$            
KT-6/6 CLUTCH FRICTION ASSY 147FM2B-6100 4.68$            
KT-6/7 OUTER DISK, CLUTCH FRICTION 147FM2B-6004 1.90$            
KT-6/8 INNER DISK, CLUTCH FRICTION 147FM2B-6002 -$              
KT-6/9 CLUTCH FRAME 147FM2B-6005 11.48$           
KT-6/10 SPRING 147FM2B-6006 1.00$            
KT-6/11 SPRING 147FM2B-6017 1.00$            
KT-6/12 BEARING 100GB276-82 12.00$           
KT-6/13 SET RING 147FM2B-6003 2.00$            
KT-6/14 COLLAR 140003 -$              
KT-6/15 GEAR, PRIMARY DRIVEN 140100 -$              
KT-6/16 GEAR, PRIMARY DRIVE 140001G -$              
KT-6/17 SLEEVE 147FM2B-6013 -$              
KT-6/18 SPRING 147FM2B-6012 -$              
KT-6/19 OIL THOUGH GUIDE 147FM2B-6011 -$              
KT-6/20 NUT 147FM2B-6014 -$              
KT-6/21 LOCK WASHER 147FM2B-6016 -$              
KT-6/22 SAUCER WASHER 147FM2B-6015 -$              
KT-6/23 SET RING 150003 -$              
KT-6/24 SCREW 147FM2B-6018 -$              
FIG. 7 CLUTCH COVER - L  
KT-7/1 LEFT COVER 11351-J2400 49.80$           



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-7/2 GASKET 152002-J10 4.65$            
KT-7/3 PLUG BOLT 0.00000005 2.25$            
KT-7/4 O-RING 7D17-J7-28-2 -$              
KT-7/5 PLUG BOLT 0.000000005 1.65$            
KT-7/6 O-RING 7D17-J7-14-1.5 1.00$            
KT-7/7 BOLT TO12-06009 -$              
KT-7/8 BOLT TO12-06010 -$              
KT-7/9 BOLT TO12-06008 -$              
KT-7/10 BOLT TO12-06005 -$              
KT-7/11 PIN 100028 1.00$            
KT-7/12 OUTER RING, CLUTCH 134101- J10 8.00$            
KT-7/13 WASHER 134102- J10 1.50$            
KT-7/14 ROLLER 10X10 GB4661-89 1.00$            
KT-7/15 SPRING BASE 134103- J10 1.55$            
KT-7/16 SPRING BASE 134003 1.00$            
KT-7/17 SCREW GB70-85 M6x16 1.00$            
KT-7/18 SUPPORTING BLOCK 0.00005 1.00$            
KT-7/19 SCREW GB823-85 M6x10 -$              
KT-7/20 TENSIONED PLATE-LONG 5E-60 2.70$            
KT-7/21 TENSIONED PLATE-SHORT 5E-70 2.60$            
KT-7/22 SCREW GB819-85 M6x16 -$              
KT-7/23 OIL SEAL 5E-50 1.90$            
KT-7/24 SEPARATOR 0.0005 7.40$            
KT-7/25 O-RING 7D17-J7-6-1.7 1.00$            
KT-7/26 O-RING 7D17-J7-105-1.7 -$              
KT-7/27 NEEDLE BEARING K192313- GB5846-86 -$              
KT-7/28 CLIP 135001- J10 -$              
KT-7/29 CHAIN 0.0000005 9.04$            
KT-7/30 BOLT 7DM28- M6x50 -$              
FIG.8 CRANKCASE - L & R, OIL PUMP ASSY  
KT-8/1 GASKET 100006 2.90$            
KT-8/2 DRAIN PLUG BOLT 100013 1.00$            
KT-8/3 OIL SEAL 100018 3.00$            
KT-8/4 PIN 100026 -$              
KT-8/5 BOLT M6x65 HwMHWZn -$              
KT-8/6 BOLT M6x60 HwMHWZn -$              
KT-8/7 BREATHER TUBE 100031 -$              
KT-8/8 OIL FILTER SCREEN 100034 1.45$            
KT-8/9 CLIP 100048 1.00$            
KT-8/10 CRANKCASE COMP L 11320-J2401 80.00$           
KT-8/11 JOINT 101006 1.00$            
KT-8/12 BOLT 101007 1.00$            



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-8/13 CRANKCASE COMP R 11310-J2401 85.00$           
KT-8/14 JET, AIR 147FM2B-4001 1.00$            
KT-8/15 BOLT 101107 1.00$            
KT-8/16 OIL PUMP ASSY 160000-J13 11.92$           
KT-8/17 OIL PUMP OUTER ROTOR 160003- J13 -$              
KT-8/18 OIL PUMP INNER ROTOR 160002-J13 -$              
KT-8/19 OIL PUMP DRIVE SHAFT 160004-J13 -$              
KT-8/20 OIL PUMP SHAFT BRUSH 147FM2B-5102 -$              
KT-8/21 OIL PUMP BODY 160001-J13 -$              
KT-8/22 OIL PUMP COVER 147FM2B-5002 -$              
KT-8/23 GASKET 147FM2B-5009 -$              
KT-8/24 GASKET 147FM2B-5003 -$              
KT-8/25 COLLAR 702000 3.00$            
KT-8/26 SCREW M5x10-Zn.D GB818-85 1.00$            
KT-8/27 WASHER GB859-87 5-Zn.D -$              
KT-8/28 SCREW GB818-85 M6x16-Zn.D 1.00$            
KT-8/29 SCREW GB818-85 M6x22-Zn.D -$              
KT-8/30 BOLT M6x50 HwMHWZn 1.00$            
KT-8/31 WASHER 12GB-848-85 L6-M 1.00$            
FIG. 9 CRANKSHAFT  
KT-9/1 KEY 5E-11 -$              
KT-9/2 BEARING D304 GB276-64 7.28$            
KT-9/3 CRANKSHAFT COMP 12200-J2400 -$              
KT-9/4 PISTON ASSY 132000-J13 -$              
KT-9/5 PISTON PIN 132002-J13 9.20$            
KT-9/6 CLIP 100404 1.00$            
KT-9/7 PISTON 132001-J13 33.00$           
KT-9/8 PISTON RING (1) 132002-J13 8.10$            
KT-9/9 PISTON RING (2) 132003-J13 8.40$            
KT-9/10 OIL RING 132100-J13 -$              
KT-9/11 CRANKSHAFT L. 12261-J2400 -$              
KT-9/12 CRANK PIN 131004-J13 -$              
KT-9/13 CONNECTING ROD 131003-J13 -$              
KT-9/14 NEEDLE BEARING 131005-J13 -$              
KT-9/15 TIMING SPROCKET 147FM2B-2004 -$              
KT-9/16 CRANKSHAFT R. 131002-J13 -$              
FIG. 10 TRANSMISSION  
KT-10/1 OIL SEAL 100019 4.12$            
KT-10/2 SPRING 100021 -$              
KT-10/3 NEEDLE BEARING 101005 (37941/14GB290-82) 7.00$            
KT-10/4 NEEDLE BEARING 101106 (7949/13.5GB290-82) 8.40$            
KT-10/5 MAINSHAFT, TRANSMISSION 140004G 24.00$           



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-10/6 3RD GEAR, MAINSHAFT 140005G 12.85$           
KT-10/7 2ND GEAR, MAINSHAFT 140006G 14.80$           
KT-10/8 3RD GEAR, COUNTERSHAFT 140007 22.00$           
KT-10/9 2ND GEAR, COUNTERSHAFT 140008G 14.00$           
KT-10/10 COUNTERSHAFT, TRANSMISSION 24131-J2400 -$              
KT-10/11 LOW GEAR, COUNTERSHAFT 140010 24.80$           
KT-10/12 ENGINE SPROCKET 70-1060001 14.20$           
KT-10/13 FIXING PLATE 140012 -$              
KT-10/14 WASHER 140025G 1.00$            
KT-10/15 WASHER 140029 1.00$            
KT-10/16 WASHER 140034 -$              
KT-10/17 WASHER 140032G 1.00$            
KT-10/18 TOP GEAR, MAINSHAFT 140034G 13.00$           
KT-10/19 TOP BEAR, COUNTERSHAFT 140035G 12.00$           
KT-10/20 CIRCLIP 150003 1.25$            
KT-10/21 BOLT GB5783-86 M6x8-Zn.DB 2.10$            
KT-10/22 BEARING E203GB276-82 -$              
KT-10/23 WASHER 140030 -$              
FIG. 11 KICK STARTER  
KT-11/1 GEAR, KICK STARTER 147FM2B-7102 12.04$           
KT-11/2 KICK STARTER DRIVE RATCHET 147FM2B-7103 -$              
KT-11/3 SHAFT, KICK STARTER 173002-J11 -$              
KT-11/4 SPRING 147FM2B-7104 -$              
KT-11/5 SPRING BASE 147FM2B-7106 -$              
KT-11/6 GUIDE PLATE 147FM2B-7001 -$              
KT-11/7 SPRING 147FM2B-7003 -$              
KT-11/8 SPRING SEAT 147FM2B-7004 -$              
KT-11/9 BOLT GB5781-86 M6x20 -$              
KT-11/10 WASHER 147FM2B-7002 -$              
KT-11/11 WASHER 147FM2B-7107 -$              
KT-11/12 CLIP 147FM2B-7105 -$              
KT-11/13 CLIP 147FM2B-7005 -$              
KT-11/14 LEVER ASSY 15010-E0400 7.48$            
KT-11/15 SCREW GB5783-86 M6x25-10.9-Zn.DB -$              
FIG. 12 CARBURETOR  
KT-12/1 CARB ASSY 210000-J1301 111.06$         
FIG. 13 GEARSHIFTING  
KT-13/1 LOCATING ROD 100032 -$              
KT-13/2 CLIP 100051 -$              
KT-13/3 RETURN SPRING 140015 -$              
KT-13/4 DRUM SIDE PLATE 140016 -$              
KT-13/5 DRUM PIN 140017 -$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-13/6 FORK 140018 -$              
KT-13/7 FORK CLIP 140019 -$              
KT-13/8 FORK PIN 140020 -$              
KT-13/9 FORK 140021 -$              
KT-13/10 GEARSHIFT 140022 -$              
KT-13/11 LEAF SPRING 140023 -$              
KT-13/12 RUBBER PLUG 140024 -$              
KT-13/13 SCREW 140026 -$              
KT-13/14 RETURN SPRING 140028 -$              
KT-13/15 LEVER ASSY, GEAR SHIFTING 25610-F0400 36.00$           
KT-13/16 GEARSHIFT ARM 25510-J2400 -$              
KT-13/17 ARM 140401G -$              
KT-13/18 SPRING 140505 -$              
KT-13/19 GEARSHIFT DRUM STOPPER 140600 -$              
KT-13/20 NEUTRAL SWITCH 221700 -$              
KT-13/21 SCREW GB823-85 M6x10-Zn.D -$              
KT-13/22 BOLT HB1-201 M6x18-O -$              
KT-13/23 BOLT GB5783-86 M6x25-Zn.DB -$              
KT-13/24 WASHER GB96-85 6-140HV-Zn.D -$              
KT-13/25 WASHER 7DM44-8-Y -$              
KT-13/26 WASHER 180015-J22 -$              
KT-13/27 BOLT GB5783-86 M6x16-Zn.D -$              
FIG. 13 STARTING MOTOR ASSY  
KT-14/1 STARTING MOTOR ASSY 5E-90 55.92$           
KT-14/2 SCREW GB818 M5x30 -$              
KT-14/3 MOTOR SHELL 5E-91 -$              
KT-14/4 ARMATURE 5E-92 -$              
KT-14/5 SPRING 5E-93 -$              
KT-14/6 BRUSH ASSY 5E-94 -$              
KT-14/7 GEAR BOX 5E-95 -$              
KT-14/8 OIL SEAL 5E-96 -$              
KT-14/9 GEAR 5E-97 -$              
KT-14/10 CLIRCLIP 5E-98 -$              
KT-14/11 WIRING HARNESS 5E-99 -$              
KT-14/12 SCREW GB818 M4x6 -$              
KT-14/13 LOCK WASHER GB93 5 -$              
KT-14/14 WASHER GB95 5 -$              
KT-14/15 LOCK WASHER GB93 4 -$              
FIG. 15 MAGNETO  
KT-15/1 MAGNETO ASSY 5E-40 130.00$         
KT-15/2 ROTOR, FLYWHEEL 5E-47 -$              
KT-15/3 TRIGGER 5E-48 -$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-15/4 SCREW GB818 M4x10 -$              
KT-15/5 LOCK WASHER GB93 4 -$              
KT-15/6 WASHER GB848 4 -$              
KT-15/7 COIL, LIGHTING 5E-43 -$              
KT-15/8 SCREW GB818 M4x25 -$              
KT-15/9 SCREW GB818 M4x16 -$              
KT-15/10 COIL, PRIMARY 5E-44 -$              
KT-15/11 SOLE PLATE, STATOR 5E-46 -$              
KT-15/12 FIXING PLATE 130003-J10 -$              
KT-15/13 SCREW GB818 M4x6 -$              
KT-15/14 BOLT 7DM28-M6x20 -$              
KT-15/15 NUT 08316-16108 -$              
KT-15/16 WASHER GB97.1-85 10-140HV-Zn.D -$              
FIG. 16 HEADLAMP  
KT-16/1 HEADLAMP ASSY 35100-E0400 38.72$           
KT-16/2 BOLT GB823-88 Mx25-Zn.DB -$              
KT-16/3 NUT GB5785-86 M2-Zn.DB -$              
KT-16/4 HEADLAMP CAP 35101-D0300 -$              
KT-16/5 RIM 35102-D0300 -$              
KT-16/6 LENS, HEADLAMP 35103-D0300 -$              
KT-16/7 HEADLIGHT BULB T812-NUS13 6.28$            
KT-16/8 BULB (LOCATION) T812-NT403 1.40$            
KT-16/9 HEADLAMP SHELL 35104-D0300 -$              
KT-16/10 HOLDER, HEADLAMP 35105-D0300 -$              
KT-16/11 SCREW M6x16-Zn.DB GB6175-86 -$              
KT-16/12 WASHER 6-Zn.DB GB93-87 -$              
FIG. 17 SPEEDOMETER  
KT-17/1 SPEEDOMETER ASSY 34100-D0300 45.00$           
KT-17/2 HOLDER, SPEEDO (CHROME) 34950-D0300 30.00$           
KT-17/3 CUSHION 34951-D0300 -$              
KT-17/4 HOLDER 34960-D0300 -$              
KT-17/5 BOLT 14831-D0300 -$              
KT-17/6 SCREW M4x12-Zn.DB GB818-85 -$              
KT-17/7 LOCK WASHER 4-Y-Zn.DB GB93-87 -$              
KT-17/8 SCREW M6x10-Zn.D GB5783-86 -$              
KT-17/9 CABLE, SPEEDO 34910-D0300 -$              
KT-17/10 CUSHION 34911-D0300 -$              
KT-17/11 BULB (SPEEDO) T812-UW300 -$              
FIG. 18FRONT TURN SIGNAL LAMP  
KT-18/1 FRONT LH TURN SIGNAL 35620-E0400 18.24$           
KT-18/2 FRONT RH TURN SIGNAL 35610-E0400 18.24$           
KT-18/3 NUT GB6175-86 M8-Zn.DB -$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-18/4 LOCK WASHER 2 GB93-87 8-Y-Zn.DB -$              
KT-18/5 WASHER GB97.1-85 8-Zn.DB -$              
KT-18/6 CUSHION 35612-E0400 -$              
KT-18/7 POLE 35640-E0404 -$              
KT-18/8 COVER, LAMP FRONT LH 35620-E0402 -$              
KT-18/9 SCREW 35624-D0300 -$              
KT-18/10 SCREW GB845-85 ST3.5x10-Zn.DB -$              
KT-18/11 SIGNAL BULB T812-NW510 (E-MARK) -$              
KT-18/12 LENS 35640-E0401 -$              
KT-18/13 BOLT GB5785-86 M8x30-Zn.DB -$              
KT-18/14 HOLDER, LAMP FRONT LH 35626-D0300 -$              
KT-18/15 REFLECTOR, SIDE 35950-E0400 -$              
KT-18/16 HOLDER, LAMP FRONT RH 55611-D0300 -$              
KT-18/17 COVER, LAMP FRONT RH 35620-E0401 -$              
FIG. 19 REAR TURN SIGNAL LAMP  
KT-19/1 REAR LH TURN SIGNAL 35640-E0400 15.00$           
KT-19/2 REAR RH TURN SIGNAL 35630-E0400 15.00$           
KT-19/3 NUT GB6175-86M8-Zn.DB -$              
KT-19/4 LOCK WASHER GB93-87 8-Y-Zn.DB -$              
KT-19/5 WASHER GB97.1-85 8-Zn.DB -$              
KT-19/6 CUSHION 35612-E0400 -$              
KT-19/7 POLE 35640-E0404 -$              
KT-19/8 COVER, LAMP REAR LH 35640-E0403 -$              
KT-19/9 SCREW 35624-D0300 -$              
KT-19/10 SCREW GB845-85 ST3.5x10-Zn.DB -$              
KT-19/11 BULB T812-NW510 (E-MARK) -$              
KT-19/12 LENS 35640-E0401 -$              
KT-19/13 COVER, LAMP REAR RH 35640-E0402 -$              
FIG. 20 TAIL LAMP  
KT-20/1 LAMP ASSY, TAIL 35720-E0400 30.00$           
KT-20/2 SCREW GB845-85 ST3.5x20-Zn.DB -$              
KT-20/3 LENS, TAIL 35720-E0401 -$              
KT-20/4 BULB (TAIL LIGHT) T812-GP215 -$              
KT-20/5 COVER, TAIL LAMP 35720-E0402 -$              
KT-20/6 BRACKET 35700-E0400 -$              
KT-20/7 BODY, REAR FENDER REAR 35713-D0300 -$              
KT-20/8 REINFORCEMENT 35710-E0400 -$              
KT-20/9 NUT GB6187-86-M6-Zn.DB -$              
KT-20/10 CUSHION 35714-D0300 -$              
KT-20/11 SCREW GB5785-86 M6x20-Zn.DB -$              
KT-20/12 SCREW GB818-85 M6x16-Zn.D -$              
KT-20/13 WASHER GB97.1-85 6-Zn.DB -$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

FIG. 21 ELECTRICAL  
KT-21/1 IGN. SWITCH ASSY 37110-D0300 69.00$           
KT-21/2 SCREW GB845-85 ST4.2x13-C-H -$              
KT-21/3 COIL ASSY 33400-E0400 15.48$           
KT-21/4 SEAL, HIGH TENSION 33542-E0400 -$              
KT-21/5 CAP, SPARK PLUG 33510-E0400 -$              
KT-21/6 SEAL, SPARK PLUG 33541-E0400 -$              
KT-21/7 RELAY ASSY, STATOR MOTOR 32840GD100-D -$              
KT-21/8 BATTERY - CHINA 33610-GD100-D -$              
KT-21/8-1 UPGRADE CYTX7L-BS -REV'D TERM -$              
KT-21/8-1 BATTERY-UPGRADE CYTX7L-BS -$              
KT-21/9 BAND, BATTERY 33620-D0300 2.20$            
KT-21/10 CDI UNIT 32830-GD100-D 27.88$           
KT-21/11 RELAY ASSY, TURN SIGNAL 38620-C0600 9.80$            
FIG. 22 HANDLE SWITCH  
KT-22/1 RH HANDLE SWITCH ASSY 37200-E0400 21.80$           
KT-22/2 SCREW GB818-85 M5x28 -$              
KT-22/3 SCREW GB818-85 M5x20 -$              
KT-22/4 GRIP ASSY, THROTTLE 57110-D0300 2.90$            
KT-22/5 CABLE, THROTTLE 58300-A07100 -$              
KT-22/6 LH HANDLE SWITCH ASSY 37400-E0400 20.04$           
KT-22/7 GRIP, LH 57211-D0300 1.85$            
KT-22/8 BAND 09407-12402 -$              
FIG. 23 CLUTCH ASSY  
KT-23/1 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 57500-D0300 35.00$           
KT-23/2 BOLT GB5787-86 M6x25 -$              
KT-23/3 SCREW 57540-D0300 -$              
KT-23/4 CLUTCH SWITCH 57510-D0300 2.20$            
KT-23/5 SCREW GB845-85 ST2.9x6 -$              
KT-23/6 SCREW 57550-D0300 -$              
KT-23/7 NUT 57560-D0300 -$              
KT-23/8 NUT GB923-88 M6 -$              
KT-23/9 CLUTCH LEVER 57520-D0300 5.36$            
KT-23/10 CABLE ASSY, CLUTCH 58200-A0700 -$              
KT-23/11 CABLE ASSY, STARTER 58410-D0300 -$              
KT-23/12 BOLT GB5787-86 M6x12-Zn.DB -$              
KT-23/13 HOLDER, CABLE ASSY 58410-D0301 -$              
FIG. 24 WIRING HARNESS  
KT-24/1 WIRE HARNESS 36610-E0420 13.56$           
KT-24/2 DIODE 36612-D0300 -$              
KT-24/3 FUSE 09481-15001 1.00$            
KT-24/5 HORN ASSY 38500-E0400 4.56$            



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-24/6 RECTIFIER 32810-GD100-D -$              
KT-24/8 WIRE CLAMP 36610-ZD100 -$              
KT-24/9 SWITCH, REAR BRAKE 37740-D0300 1.80$            
KT-24/10 SPRING 37749-D0300 -$              
FIG. 25 AIR CLEANER  
KT-25/1 AIR CLEANER 13700-D0300 15.04$           
KT-25/2 SHELL (CHROME) 13811-D0300 30.00$           
KT-25/3 SCREW 14831-D0300 1.00$            
KT-25/4 CLIP 13710-ZE100 -$              
KT-25/5 RACK 38650-D0300 8.80$            
KT-25/6 BOLT GB5787-86 M6x12-Zn.D -$              
KT-25/7 SCREW GB820-85 M4X25-Zn.DB -$              
KT-25/8 WASHER GB95-85 4-Zn.D -$              
KT-25/9 BOLT GB5787-86 M6x12-Zn.DB -$              
KT-25/10 SHELL, UPPER 13701-D0300 -$              
KT-25/11 SCREW GB847-86-ST4.2x25 -$              
KT-25/12 FILTER 13702-D0300 3.75$            
KT-25/13 SHELL, LOWER 13703-D0300 -$              
KT-25/14 WASHER GB95-85 5-Zn.D -$              
FIG. 26 MUFFLER  
KT-26/1 MUFFLER ASSY 14300-A0700 95.00$           
KT-26/2 NUT GB6170-86 M6-8-Zn.DB -$              
KT-26/3 LOCK WASHER GB859-87 6-140HV-Zn.DB -$              
KT-26/4 WASHER GB97.1-85 6-140HV-Zn.DB -$              
FIG. 27 FRONT WHEEL  
KT-27/1 TUBE, F. WHEEL 55200-D0300 10.00$           
KT-27/2 TIRE, FRONT WHEEL -$              
KT-27/3 RIM 54131-D0300 57.36$           
KT-27/4 HUB, F. WHEEL 54110-D0300 19.44$           
KT-27/5 SPACER 09180-D0301 1.10$            
KT-27/6 BEARING 60201 GB278-82 3.15$            
KT-27/7 SPACER, RH 09180-D0302 1.10$            
KT-27/8 DISK, FRONT BRAKE 59211-D0300 45.12$           
KT-27/9 BOLT 59221-D0300 -$              
KT-27/10 AXLE, FRONT WHEEL 54711-D0300 -$              
KT-27/11 OIL SEAL 09295-D0300 -$              
KT-27/12 CAP, DUST 54742-D0300 1.00$            
KT-27/13 BRAKE CLAMP 54600-D0300 -$              
KT-27/14 NUT 08319-31128 1.10$            
KT-27/15 BOLT 54133-D0300 -$              
KT-27/16 BOLT 54132-D0300 -$              
KT-27/17 SPOKE 54121-D0300 -$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-27/18 NUT 08319-31088 -$              
KT-27/19 NUT 08319-31088 -$              
KT-27/20 BOLT 5919-D0300 -$              
KT-27/21 OIL SEAL 09285-D0301 1.35$            
FIG. 28 FRONT FENDER  
KT-28/1-B FRONT FENDER - BLUE 53111-D0300-B 40.00$           
KT-28/1-R FRONT FENDER - RED 53111-D0300-R 40.00$           
KT-28/1-S FRONT FENDER- SILVER 53111-D0300-S 40.00$           
KT-28/2 BAND 53130-E0400 -$              
KT-28/3 BOLT GB5787-86 M6x16-Zn.DB -$              
KT-28/4 BRACKET 53120-D0300 -$              
FIG. 29 FRONT SHOCK  
KT-29/1 SHOCK, FRONT RH 52100-D0300 56.73$           
KT-29/2 SHOCK, FRONT LH 52200-D0300 56.73$           
KT-29/3 NUT 52105-D0300 -$              
KT-29/4 O RING 52104-D0300 -$              
KT-29/5 SPRING 52106-D0300 -$              
KT-29/6 DUST RING 521C0-D0300 -$              
KT-29/7 LOCK WASHER 52122-D0300 -$              
KT-29/8 SPACER 52124-D0300 -$              
KT-29/9 ROD, CONNECTION 52131-D0300 -$              
KT-29/10 SPRING 52132-D0300 -$              
KT-29/11 ROD ASSY 52110-D0300 -$              
KT-29/12 CUSHION 52101-D0300 -$              
KT-29/13 PIPE, RH 52121-D0300 -$              
KT-29/14 PIPE, LH 52221-D0300 -$              
KT-29/15 SEAL 52102-D0300 -$              
KT-29/16 SCREW 52103-D0300 -$              
KT-29/17 PISTON RING 52133-D0300 -$              
KT-29/18 OIL SEAL 521B0-D0300 -$              
FIG. 30 STEERING STEM ASSY  
KT-30/1 STEERING STEM ASSY 51410-D0300 28.60$           
KT-30/2 BOLT B5787-86 M6x1.25x35-C -$              
KT-30/3 SPACER 51872-E0400 -$              
KT-30/4 ORNAMENTAL PLATE 51871-D0300 4.55$            
KT-30/5 BOLT GB5787-86 M5x20-Cr -$              
KT-30/6 BRACKET 51530-E0400 -$              
KT-30/7 BOLT GB6177-85 M8-Zn.D -$              
KT-30/8 STEERING LOCK ASSY 51900-D0300 4.64$            
KT-30/9 SCREW GB819-85 M6x12-Zn.DB -$              
KT-30/10 RACE, UPPER 51643-D0300 -$              
KT-30/11 SEAL 51613-D0300 1.00$            



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-30/12 WASHER 51612-D0300 1.00$            
KT-30/13 BEARING, UPPER 51621-E0400 4.40$            
KT-30/14 BEARING, UNDER 51651-E0400 4.40$            
KT-30/15 CLIP 34912-E0400 -$              
KT-30/16 SCREW GB818-85 M6x8-DB -$              
KT-30/17 CLIP 59522-C0600 -$              
KT-30/18 BOLT GB5787-86 M6x12-Zn.DB -$              
KT-30/19 BOLT 35111-D0300 -$              
FIG. 31 HANDLEBAR  
KT-31/1 CLAMP 51320-D0301 -$              
KT-31/2 STEERING STEM HEAD 51311-D0301 12.56$           
KT-31/3 NO. 1 PILOT LAMP 51313-D0301 -$              
KT-31/4 NO. 2 PILOT LAMP 51313-D0302 -$              
KT-31/5 NO. 3 PILOT LAMP 51313-D0303 -$              
KT-31/6 NO. 4 PILOT LAMP 51313-D0304 -$              
KT-31/7 NUT 08319-31088 -$              
KT-31/8 HOLDER, HANDLE UPPER 56211-D0300 2.75$            
KT-31/9 HOLDER, HANDLE LOWER 56221-D0300 4.64$            
KT-31/10 HANDLE BAR 56111-D0300 10.92$           
KT-31/11 MIRROR, RH 56500-E0400 8.80$            
KT-31/12 MIRROR, LH 56600-E0400 8.80$            
KT-31/13 PLATE, PILOT LAMP 36622-D0300 -$              
KT-31/14 SHELL 56231-D0300 -$              
KT-31/15 BOLT GB70-85 M8x25-Zn.D -$              
KT-31/16 NUT 51631-D0300 -$              
KT-31/17 WASHER 51632-D0300 1.00$            
KT-31/18 NUT 51633-D0300 2.00$            
KT-31/19 LAMP BULB 09471-12081 -$              
KT-31/20 BULB SOCKET 36621-D0300 -$              
KT-31/21 PILOT LAMP ASSY 36620-D0300 -$              
FIG. 32 FUEL TANK  
KT-32/1-B FUEL TANK ASSY - BLUE 44100-D0300-B 109.95$         
KT-32/1-R FUEL TANK ASSY - RED 44100-D0300-R 109.95$         
KT-32/1-S FUEL TANK ASSY-SILVER 44100-D0300-S 109.95$         
KT-32/2 FUEL CAP ASSY 44200-D0300 16.00$           
KT-32/3 CUSHION 44500-D0300 -$              
KT-32/4 WASHER, RUBBER 44542-D0300 -$              
KT-32/5 BOLT GB5789-86 M8x35-Zn.D -$              
KT-32/6 CUSHION 44543-D0300 1.10$            
KT-32/7 SPACER 44544-D0300 -$              
KT-32/8 LABEL, FUEL TANK RH 68613-E0400 -$              
KT-32/9 EMBLEM (R) 68615-E0400 4.68$            



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-32/10 LABEL, WARNING 68311-23400 -$              
FIG. 33 FUEL COCK  
KT-33/1 PETCOCK ASSY 44300-A0300 25.00$           
KT-33/2 CUP, PETCOCK 44304-A0300 -$              
KT-33/3 SEAL 44302-A0300 -$              
KT-33/4 SEAL 44305-A0300 -$              
KT-33/5 FILTER ASSY, FUEL 44301-A0300 -$              
KT-33/6 CLIP 09401-08402 -$              
KT-33/7 FUEL HOSE 09343-E0400 -$              
FIG. 34 FRAME  
KT-34/1 FRAME ASSY 41100-D0300 198.00$         
KT-34/2 NAME PLATE 68101-A0700 -$              
KT-34/3 RIVET GB827-86 2x8-L4 -$              
KT-34/4 BOLT 14001-E0400 -$              
KT-34/5 BOLT 14002-E0400 -$              
KT-34/6 NUT 08319-31088 -$              
FIG. 35 FOOTREST  
KT-35/1 FRONT FOOTREST, RH 43510-E0400 5.60$            
KT-35/2 RUBBER, FOOTREST 43512-G0500 -$              
KT-35/3 BAR, FOOTREST 43513-G0500 -$              
KT-35/4 SPRING 43514-G0500 -$              
KT-35/5 SHAFT GB882-86 B8x35-Zn.DB -$              
KT-35/6 WASHER GB97.1-85 8-140HV-Zn.DB -$              
KT-35/7 PIN GB91-86 3.2x16-Zn.DB -$              
KT-35/8 FRONT FOOT REST (LH) 43520-E0400 5.60$            
KT-35/9 RUBBER, FOOTREST (LH) 43522-D0500 -$              
KT-35/10 BAR, FOOTREST 43523-G0500 -$              
KT-35/11 SPRING 43524-G0500 -$              
KT-35/12 SHAFT GB882-86 B8x35-Zn.DB -$              
KT-35/13 WASHER GB97.1-85 8-140HV-Zn.DB -$              
KT-35/14 PIN GB91.86 3.2x16-Zn.DB -$              
KT-35/15 REAR FOOTREST ASSY 43500-E0400 3.75$            
KT-35/16 BAR, FOOTREST 43610-03001A -$              
KT-35/17 BOLT GB5786-86 M10x1.25x30-Zn.DB -$              
KT-35/18 RUBBER, FOOTREST 43612-03001 -$              
KT-35/19 BRACKET 43613-03001 -$              
KT-35/20 WASHER 09160-19006 -$              
KT-35/21 SHAFT GB882-86 B6x32 -$              
KT-35/22 PIN GB91-86 2x18 -$              
FIG. 36 FRAME COVER  
KT-36/1-B FRAME COVER, RH - BLUE 47111-D0300-B 20.00$           
KT-36/1-R FRAME COVER, RH - RED 47111-D0300-R 20.00$           



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-36/1-S FRAME COVER, RH- SILVER 47111-D0300-S 20.00$           
KT-36/2 WASHER RUBBER 47112-D0300 -$              
KT-36/3 COVER 47113-D0300 -$              
KT-36/4 SCREW 47131-D0300 -$              
KT-36/5-B FRAME COVER, LH - BLUE 47121-D0300-B 20.00$           
KT-36/5-R FRAME COVER, LH - RED 47121-D0300-R 20.00$           
KT-36/5-S FRAME COVER, LH- SILVER 47121-D0300-S 20.00$           
KT-36/6 SCREW 47131-D0301 1.00$            
KT-36/7 BRACKET 47141-D0300 -$              
KT-36/8 BOLT GB5787-86 M6x12-Zn.D -$              
KT-36/9 WASHER RUBBER 47112-D0300 -$              
KT-36/10 LABEL RH & LH 68625-E0400 1.75$            
FIG. 37 SIDE STAND, BRAKE FOOTREST  
KT-37/1 SIDE STAND ASSY 42310-D0300 4.84$            
KT-37/2 SPRING, SIDE STAND 42321-D0300 1.00$            
KT-37/3 BOLT 42322-D0300 1.00$            
KT-37/4 NUT 08319-31108 -$              
KT-37/5 BRAKE LEVER, FOOTREST 43110-D0300 12.40$           
KT-37/6 RETURN SPRING 43121-D0300 1.10$            
KT-37/7 O RING 16x1.80 GB3452.1-82 -$              
KT-37/8 WASHER GB97.2-85 16-Zn.DB -$              
KT-37/9 PIN GB91-/86 3.2x26-Zn.DB -$              
KT-37/10 CABLE, REAR BRAKE 43300-D0300 4.80$            
KT-37/11 SHAFT 43431-D0300 1.00$            
KT-37/12 PIN GB91-86 2x16-Zn.DB -$              
KT-37/13 SAFE SWITCH, SIDE STAND 37730-D0300 12.12$           
KT-37/14 SCREW 37739-D0300 -$              
FIG. 38 SEAT  
KT-38/1 SEAT ASSY 45100-D0300 46.96$           
KT-38/2 SEAT HANDLE (CHROME) 45111-D0300 11.20$           
KT-38/3 NUT 08319-31068 -$              
KT-38/4 BOLT GB5787-86 M8x16-Zn.D -$              
KT-38/5 CUSHION, FRONT 45103-D0300 -$              
KT-38/6 CUSHION 45108-D0300 -$              
KT-38/7 SPACER 45110-D0300 -$              
KT-38/8 WASHER GB5287-85 6-100HV -$              
KT-38/9 LOCK WASHER GB859-87 -$              
KT-38/10 NUT GB6187-86 M6-Zn.DB -$              
KT-38/11 SUPPORTER, SEAT 45105-D0300 -$              
KT-38/12 WASHER GB96-85-8-A140 -$              
KT-38/13 CUSHION, REAR 45109-D0300 -$              
KT-38/14 NUT GB6187-86M8 -$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

FIG. 39 REAR FENDER  
KT-39/1-B REAR FENDER - BLUE 63110-D0300-B 80.00$           
KT-39/1-R REAR FENDER - RED 63110-D0300-R 80.00$           
KT-39/1-S REAR FENDER- SILVER 63110-D0300-S 39.12$           
KT-39/2 BRACKET NO. 1 63112-D0300 -$              
KT-39/3 BRACKET NO. 2 63113-D0300 -$              
KT-39/4 BOLT GB5787-86 M6x16-Zn.DB -$              
KT-39/5 SPACER 63121-D0300 -$              
KT-39/6 CUSHION 63122-D0300 -$              
KT-39/7 BOLT 63123-D0300 -$              
KT-39/8 CUSHION 63141-D0300 -$              
KT-39/9 BOLT GB5787-86 M6x16-Zn.DB -$              
KT-39/10 SPACER 63143-D0300 -$              
K-39/11 BRACKET ASSY 63130-D0300 -$              
KT-39/12 NUT GB6187-86 M6-Zn.DB -$              
KT-39/13 BRACKET 63210-E0400 -$              
FIG. 40 FRONT BRAKE  
KT-40/1 FRONT BRAKE PUMP COMP 59600-D0300 38.28$           
KT-40/2 SCREW 59669-D0300 -$              
KT-40/3 CAP, OIL STORAGE BOX 59662-D0300 -$              
KT-40/4 FILM SUPPORT, OIL STORAGE BOX 59663-D0300 -$              
KT-40/5 FILM, SEALING 59664-D0300 -$              
KT-40/6 SPLASH GUARD 59651-D0300 -$              
KT-40/7 PUMP BODY, FRONT BRAKE 59601-D0300 -$              
KT-40/8 BOLT 59672-D0300 -$              
KT-40/9 PISTON ASSY 59610-D0300 -$              
KT-40/10 BOLT 59609-D0300 -$              
KT-40/11 NUT 59608-D0300 -$              
KT-40/12 SCREW 59607-D0300 -$              
KT-40/13 BRAKE LEVER 57421-D0300 12.00$           
KT-40/14 BRAKE TUBE ASSY 59200-D0300 20.40$           
KT-40/15 BOLT 59201-D0300 -$              
KT-40/16 SEAL 59202-D0300 -$              
KT-40/17 SWITCH 59280-D0300 -$              
KT-40/18 BRAKE SHIFTER 57460-D0300 -$              
KT-40/19 SUPPORT, BRAKE PUMP 59671-D0300 -$              
KT-40/20 CLAMP ASSY 59100-D0300 74.46$           
KT-40/21 SPACER 59182-D0300 -$              
KT-40/22 PIN 59181-D0300 -$              
KT-40/23 NUT 59142-D0300 -$              
KT-40/24 DUST CATCH, GUIDE ROLLER 59185-D0300 -$              
KT-40/25 GUIDE ROLLER 59183-D0300 -$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-40/26 GUIDE SLEEVE 59184-D0300 -$              
KT-40/27 PLUG, GUIDE SLEEVE 59286-D0300 -$              
KT-40/28 LOCATING PIN, BRAKE BLOCK 59141-D0300 -$              
KT-40/29 EXHAUST VALVE COMP 59120-D0300 -$              
KT-40/30 CLAMP BODY 59101-D0300 -$              
KT-40/31 PISTON ASSY 59110-D0300 -$              
KT-40/32 LOCKING PIN CARD, BRAKE BLOCK 59342-D0300 -$              
KT-40/33 BRAKE BLOCK, OUTSIDE 59172-D0300 -$              
KT-40/34 BRAKE BLOCK, INSIDE 59171-D0300 -$              
KT-40/35 SUPPORT 59351-D0300 -$              
FIG. 41 REAR FORK  
KT-41/1 REAR FORK ASSY 61000-D0300 33.48$           
KT-41/2 SPACER 09319-12018 1.80$            
KT-41/3 BUSH 61211-D0300 4.40$            
KT-41/4 WASHER GB96.1-85 12-140HV-Zn.D -$              
KT-41/5 NUT 08319-31128 1.00$            
KT-41/6 CHAIN CASE 61310-D0300 8.39$            
KT-41/7 SCREW GB96-85 M6x10-Zn.D -$              
KT-41/8 CHAIN ADJUSTER 61410-D0300 2.55$            
KT-41/9 PLATE 61421-C0200 1.00$            
KT-41/10 NUT GB6172-86 M6 1.00$            
KT-41/11 BUFFER 61273-D0300 -$              
KT-41/12 SCREW GB818-85 M6x10-Zn.D -$              
KT-41/13 SPACER 61274-D0300 -$              
FIG. 42 REAR SHOCK  
KT-42/1 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 62100-D0300 29.60$           
KT-42/2 WASHER GB95-85 12-100HV -$              
KT-42/3 BOLT GB5787-86 M10x1.25x35 -$              
KT-42/4 JOINT, UPPER 62101-D0300 -$              
KT-42/5 OUTER GARMENT 62106-D0300 -$              
KT-42/6 SPACER, UPPER 62141-D0300 -$              
KT-42/7 CUSHION 62131-D0300 -$              
KT-42/8 NUT 62102-D0300 -$              
KT-42/9 CUSHION 62103-D0300 -$              
KT-42/10 SPRING 62104-D0300 -$              
KT-42/11 GUIDE, SPRING 62121-D0300 -$              
KT-42/12 DAMPER COMP 6211-D0300 -$              
KT-42/13 SPACER, LOWER 62142-D0300 -$              
KT-42/14 CUSHION, LOWER 62132-D0300 -$              
FIG. 43 FRAME HANDLE  
KT-43/1 FRAME HANDLE, RH 41610-D0300 12.84$           
KT-43/2 LOCK ASSY, HELMET 41640-D0300 -$              



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-43/3 BOLT GB818-85 M6x8-Zn.DB -$              
KT-43/4 BOLT 41662-D0300 1.20$            
KT-43/5 BOLT 41661-D0300 -$              
KT-43/6 FRAME HANDLE, LH 41620-D0300 12.00$           
FIG. 44 REAR WHEEL  
KT-44/1 TUBE, REAR WHEEL 65100-D0300 8.00$            
KT-44/2 TIRE, REAR WHEEL 65200-D0300 -$              
KT-44/3 SHOE, BRAKE 64410-D0300 3.50$            
KT-44/4 PANEL, REAR HUB 64210-D0300 11.56$           
KT-44/5 SPRING 64421-D0300 1.00$            
KT-44/6 SHAFT, BRAKE DRUM 64441-D0300 2.90$            
KT-44/7 SEAL 54442-C0300 -$              
KT-44/8 WASHER 64491-D0300 -$              
KT-44/9 SPRING 64461-D0300 1.00$            
KT-44/10 LEVER, BRAKE CAM 64451-D0300 3.85$            
KT-44/11 BOLT GB5787-86 M6x35 1.00$            
KT-44/12 NUT 08319-31068 1.00$            
KT-44/13 NUT 08319-31128 -$              
KT-44/14 SPROCKET 64510-A0700 14.32$           
KT-44/14-1 REAR SPROCKET 64510-D0301 14.32$           
KT-44/15 DUST RING 64611-D0300 1.00$            
KT-44/16 CUSHION 64651-D0300 2.00$            
KT-44/16-1 CUSHION JC100T-1600006 -$              
KT-44/17 WASHER 64652-D0300 -$              
KY-44/18 LOCK WASHER GB894.1-86 50-Zn.DB 1.00$            
KT-44/19 SPACER, LH 64653-D0300 1.00$            
KT-44/20 BEARING 60301 GB278-82 4.60$            
KT-44/21 CENTER SPACER 64654-D0300 1.35$            
KT-44/22 SPACER, RH 64655-D0300 2.05$            
KT-44/23 WASHER, RUBBER 64656-D0300 -$              
KT-44/24 AXLE, REAR WHEEL 64711-D0300 5.80$            
KT-44/25 BOLT 64811-D0300 1.00$            
KT-44/26 NUT 08319-31068 -$              
KT-44/27 NUT 08319-31088 -$              
KT-44/28 BOLT GB5787-86 M8x60-Zn.DB -$              
KT-44/29 RIM, REAR WHEEL 64111-D0300 50.79$           
KT-44/30 PLATE, LH 64113-D0300 22.88$           
KT-44/31 PLATE, RH 64115-D0300 22.88$           
KT-44/32 HUB, REAR WHEEL 64112-D0301 -$              
KT-44/33 NUT GB6170-86 M8 -$              
KT-44/34 BOLT 09111-08057 1.00$            
KT-44/35 TORQUE LINE 64310-D0300 3.30$            



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

KT - JC50Q-8 - KNIGHT-50 - PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

KT-44/36 BOLT 09111-08012 -$              
KT-44/37 PIN GB91-86 2x14-Zn.D -$              
KT-44/38 CUSHION GB859-87 8-Zn.D -$              
KT-44/39 CHAIN GB/T14212-93 08VA-0-102 10.56$           
KT-44/40 HUB, REAR WHEEL 64112-D0301 60.00$           
FIG. 45 KIT  
KT-45/1 BAG 09813-GD100 -$              
KT-45/2 SPANNER 09813-00029 -$              
KT-45/3 SPANNER DOUBLE ENDED 240005 -$              
KT-45/4 SPANNER DOUBLE ENDED 240004 -$              
KT-45/5 SPANNER BOX 240003 -$              
KT-45/6 HEXAGON RING SPANNER 09817-0009 -$              
KT-45/7 SCREW DRIVER 09814-00015 -$              
KT-45/8 SCREW DRIVER 240009 -$              
KT-45/9 HANDLE 09814-00016 -$              
KT-45/10 TORQUE ENLARGING LEVER 09817-00015 -$              
KT-45/11 SPANNER DOUBLE ENDED 09818-GD100 -$              
KT-45/12 TOOL KIT COMP 09800-GD100 -$              


